

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.A.No.1435 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	30.12.2025	<p data-bbox="511 409 771 441"><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="511 462 1242 514">Mr.Sunil Ganu, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.P.Pratap, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5.</p> <p data-bbox="511 556 1242 1018">Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent No.5/partnership firm represented by its Managing Partner CVS Raja Ram (who claims to be the rightful representative of the partnership firm) informs the Court that the Counsel for the respondent No.5/partnership firm (as arrayed in the list of parties before the learned Single Judge) has not informed about the mentioning of the matter today morning.</p> <p data-bbox="511 1071 1242 1155">List this matter tomorrow i.e., on 31.12.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1055 1207 1226 1260" style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p data-bbox="1055 1354 1226 1407" style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p data-bbox="511 1407 576 1438">EDS</p>	