

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.A.No.1435 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	05.01.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.Avinash Desai, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.Vadeendra Joshi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr.L.Ravi Chander, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.Deepak Misra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 (online).</p> <p>Mr.P.Pratap, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5.</p> <p>Mr.A.Venkatesh, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.Pavan Krishna Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks to file a Counter to the present IA.</p> <p>List this matter on 19.01.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 shall file Counter by the returnable date.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">TJMR</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i></p>