

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NOS.:W.A.NOs.1435 AND 1526 OF 2025
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	21.01.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. Avinash Desai, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Vadeendra Joshi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in W.A.No.1435 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. L. Ravi Chander, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Deepak Misra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>Mr. N. Pavan Krishna Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 in W.A.No.1435 of 2025 and the appellants in W.A.No.1526 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. P. Pratap, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.NO.2 OF 2025</u> <u>IN</u> <u>W.A.NO.1435 OF 2025</u></p> <p>We have heard learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner/appellant, who sought to explain the delay of 700 days in preferring the Writ Appeal.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel submits that the appellant was not made a party to Writ Petition No.33245 of 2023 before the learned Single Judge.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 (the writ petitioners) has commenced his submissions and will continue with the same on 03.02.2026</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.A.NOs.1435 AND 1526 OF 2025</u></p> <p>List these Appeals on 03.02.2026 as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>NDS</p>	

--	--	--	--